
We want to make you aware of  important dates regarding Advanced Placement (AP) testing and sign-ups for exams

given in May 2023.  Students should have already registered in each AP classroom for their MyAP account with join

codes provided by the teacher. Next, we will continue this year to utilize the Total Registration online system for exam

registration, cancellation requests and payments.  The cost per AP exam this year is $101.00.  The link for Total

Registration is https://user.totalregistration.net/AP/051009; it will be available on Monday, September 5 at 12:01

AM.  

Reminder: Students MUST be enrolled in the AP class at Troy in order to sign up for the exam; we will review rosters

for enrollment.  All exams will be taken in-person at Troy High School.  

Thank you!

ATTENTION AP STUDENTS & PARENTS

Please read:

Troy High School Counseling Department

ACTIVITY TIMELINE

AP Classroom (MyAP) sign-ups:

AP Exam Sign-ups and Payment

via Total Registration (See link above)

Late Sign-up: 

Additional $25.00 fee applies

Additional $40.00 fee applies 

Deadline to cancel exam for Full Refund
(less $4.00 processing fee per exam)
(For year-long classes or Fall Sem. AP Govt./AP Econ. Classes)

Deadline to cancel exam for Full Refund
(less $4.00 processing fee per exam)
(Spring AP Government and AP Economics only)

Deadline to cancel exam for Partial Refund
(Less $50.00 per exam dropped)

Currently taking place with current AP teacher

Monday, September 5 - Monday, November 14, 2022
(For year-long classes or Fall Sem. AP Govt./AP Econ. Classes)

Monday, January 9 - Wednesday, March 8, 2023
(Spring Semester AP Government and AP Economics classes only)

Friday, November 11 - Monday, November 14, 2022

Starting Tuesday, November 15, 2022

Friday, November 11, 2022

Friday, March 10, 2023

Friday, April 7, 2023 (11:59 PM)

*After April 7, 2023, NO REFUNDS will be issued for any canceled exams*

Follow these links for tutorials on how to sign up for MyAP:

https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/pdf/joining-your-ap-class-section-students.pdf
https://apstudents.collegeboard.org/access-your-ap-resources/join-your-class-online

https://user.totalregistration.net/AP/051009
https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/pdf/joining-your-ap-class-section-students.pdf
https://apstudents.collegeboard.org/access-your-ap-resources/join-your-class-online


 AP EXAM SCHEDULE MAY 2023 
(Locations will be posted later)

WEEK ONE 8 AM EXAM
(check-in 7:30a.m.)

12 PM EXAM
(Check-in 11:30a.m.)

Monday, May 1

Tuesday, May 2

Wednesday, May 3

Thursday, May 4

Friday, May 5

U.S. Government

Chinese Language
Environmental Science

English Literature & Comp (Seniors only)
AP Studio Art (during class)

Macroeconomics

European History
U.S. History

Chemistry

Psychology

Computer Science A

Statistics

NO EXAMS

WEEK TWO 8 AM EXAM
(Check-in 7:30a.m.)

12 PM EXAM
(Check-in 11:30a.m.)

2 PM EXAM
(Check-in 1:45p.m.)

Monday, May 8

Tuesday, May 9

Wednesday, May 10

Thursday, May 11

Friday, May 12

Calculus AB
Calculus BC

English Language & Comp. 
(Grades 10 & 12)

Spanish Language

French Language
World History

Music Theory

Computer Science 
Principles

Physics C: Mech
(noon)

Biology

Physics 1

Physics 2

 Physics C: E&M 
(2 p.m.)
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